506857962 09/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6904782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRECISION COMPONETS, INC.	09/07/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLINT CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	14870 GRANADA AVENUE NO. 186
City:	APPLE VALLEY
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55124

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8808866

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6125843400

**Email:** jwallin@avisenlegal.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID PETELER

Address Line 1: 901 MARQUETTE AVE S STE 1675
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANIL SEGAT
SIGNATURE:	/s Anil Segat/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment 8808866 B2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 8808866 B2#page2.tif

PATENT 506857962 REEL: 057410 FRAME: 0513

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment, effective as of September 7, 2021, by Precision Components, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Assignor"), to Flint Capital, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an undivided one-half interest in the following United States patent:

NumberTitleIssue DateInventors8,808,866 B2Coated Elastomeric article and method<br/>for making a coated elastomeric articleAugust 19, 2014Segat, Anil<br/>Brown, Andreas

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's interest in said patent, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue applications thereon, together with the right to sue for past infringement, free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with this agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

PATENT REEL: 057410 FRAME: 0514 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

PRECISION COMPONENTS, INC.

By:

Anil Segat, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On September 7th\_\_, 2021, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anil Segat, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the agent of the corporation that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

JILLIAN NICOLE WALLIN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2022

2